Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, the possession of which has 
been taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured 
Creditor, will be put to sale by auction on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “What- 

ever there is” on 30-09-2024, for recovery of Rs. 31,38,236.84/- (Rupees Thirty One 
Lac Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Six and Eighty Four Paise Only) as 
on 05.12.2023 within 60 days and further interest and other expenses thereon till the 
date of realization, due to Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor from 
the Borrowers namely Sangeeta Gupta, Lalit Kumar, M/S Kamini Jewellery , Gourab 
Gupta , Sourav Gupta. 
The Reserve price will be INR 29,92,500/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lacs Ninety Two Thou- 
sand Five Hundred Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be INR 2,99,250/- 
(Rupees Two lacs Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only). The last date of| 
EMD deposit is 28-09-2024. The date for inspection of the said property is fixed on 
27-09-2024 between 11:00 AM to 04:00 PM. 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
All That Piece And Parcel Of Flat No. 103 At 1st Floor, Having An Area Of 105.62 Sq.